07 - 02 - 2003 SSIGNMENTS JN 2 6 200 RL 102487276 T TADEMARKS PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY SASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 4E OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): HTEIN, Philip M. 2. ASPREY, Robert R. 4. 6. 8. IONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1 Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES (MONTLE, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YENE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): Intherewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SIGNMAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VENIFIED TRANSLATION CURITY MERGER OTHER: TION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:
Image: Solid Structure I
PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. HE OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): HTEIN, Philip M.
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. IE OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): HTEIN, Philip M. 2. ASPREY, Robert R. 4. 6. 100AL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1. Cybex Computer Produets Corporation 2. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 5. ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO TURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): nit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST FIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION ECURITY MERGER OTHER: TTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 TTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APP. NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APP. NO.(S) M#
HTEIN, Philip M. 2. ASPREY, Robert R. 4. 6. 8. 6. 10NAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1. Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO URE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): nitherewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION CCURITY MERGER OTHER: TTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OM PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? APP. NO.(S) M# if not in Item 1 6.185.643 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
4. 6. 8. IONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1. Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive 4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805
8. IONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1. Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO TURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): nit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION ECURITY MERGER TITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:May 28, 2003 TITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION ADSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? APP. NO.(S) M# I* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M## I* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# I* Into in Item 1 6.185.643 2540-0060 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
IONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐ YES ⊠ NO TY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 1. Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 Huntsville, AL 35805 Image: Algorithm of the state
1. Cybex Computer Products Corporation 2. 4991 Corporate Drive
4991 Corporate Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO "URE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): nit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST RIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION BCURITY MERGER OTHER: OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APP. NO.(S) M# If INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# If INVE FOR if not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Huntsville, AL 35805 IONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES NO 'URE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): nit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST RIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION VERIFIED TRANSLATION BCURITY MERGER OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:May 28, 2003 TITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) If if invertion in the init in the init init init init init init init ini
URE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): mit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST RIGINAL RIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION ECURITY MERGER OTHER: TION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) If
nit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST RIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION ECURITY MERGER OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) ITION DATE(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO . APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 st INVE FOR ode/serial no. if not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060
SSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST RIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION BCURITY MERGER OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES ⊠ NO . APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 st INVE FOR if not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
RIGINAL Grace FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION BECURITY MERGER OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: Ition DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 If where the second content of the secon
HANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION BECURITY MERGER OTHER: ITION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: May 28, 2003 ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: ITION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) ITION OATE(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). M# 1 st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 st INVE FOR ode/serial no. if not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 It in the im 1 e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: It in the image in the imag
DTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO . APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) . ode/serial no. If not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 . e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
DTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) PL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO . APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) . ode/serial no. If not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 . e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 st INVE FOR if not in Item 1 ode/serial no. if not in Item 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
ode/serial no. if not in Item 1 if not in h m 1 6,185,643 2540-0060 e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
6,185,643 2540-0060 e & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
on Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP
7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 40
on, VA 22203
TY DKT: 2540-0060 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARG
INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:
501860 UNDER ORDER NO.: 2540 / 0060
ER NO. / CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. / MATTER NO.
I number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 (do not file duplicate cover sheet)
TEMENT AND SIGNATURE.
he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
riginal document
Date: June 26, 2003
te by Attorney J. Scott Davidson
03) 248-0333 703) 248-9558 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)
5. 33,489 03) 248-0333 703) 248-9558 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)
PATENT

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights

(Inventors) KIRSHTEIN, Philip M. ASPREY, Robert R.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("Cybex"), a corporation of Alabama, having an office and place of business at 4991 Corporate Drive, Huntsville, Alabama, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefore for patent in the United States and in foreign countries, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in foreign countries, known as:

(Title) A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTENDING THE RANGE BETWEEN A COMPUTER AND COMPUTER PERIPHERALS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on (date) or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 08/971,223 ("the U.S. Application") on November 15, 1997.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Cybex at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Cybex may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Cybex.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Cybex, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST KLIMA & JACKSON LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that Cybex's attorneys Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP have represented only Cybex and will continue to represent only Cybex with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date: 28My 2003	Inventor: Philip M. KIRSHTEIN	Witness: Jan Bilwert
Date:	Inventor: Robert R. ASPREY	Witness:
Date:	Inventor:	Witness:
Date:	Inventor:	Witness:

RECORDED: 06/26/2003